## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: **GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION** 

When Recorded Return To: LAFAYETTE PERRYMAN 246 32ND AVE BELLWOOD, IL 60104



Doc#: 0519213078 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/11/2005 01:20 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #.0306115864 "PERRYMAN" Lender ID:10035/1666868319 Cook, Illinois PIF: 06/07/2005

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN VHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GMAC Mortgage Corporation holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by LAFAYETTE PERRYMAN, originally to WESTERN FINANCIAL SAVINGS BANK, FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/19/1997 Recorded: 01/06/1998 as instrument No.: 98009572, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 15092020410000

Property Address: 246 32ND AVE, BELLWOOD, IL 60104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

**GMAC Mortgage Corporation** On June 29th, 2005

Bv: Janice Burt, Limited Signing Officer

STATE OF Iowa

COUNTY OF Black Hawk

C/O/7/SC On June 29th, 2005, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally cone ared Janice Burt, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

(This area for notarial seal)

0519213078 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPYOUISSUY

Lot 11 in Sunrise Builders, inc., Resubdivision of lots 1 to 22, both inclusive, lots 25, 26, 27, 32, 33, 34 and 35 together with the east and west vacated alley lying south of lots 5 and 18 and lying north of lots 6 to 17 inclusive alley south of said lot 5 lying easterly of a line described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the north line of said lot 1, 60.20 feet west of the northeast corner of said lot 1, thence south 560.0 feet to a point which is 62.60 feet west of the east line of said lot 6) thence southeasterly to the northeast corner of aforesaid lot 6) also that part of vacated 32nd avenue lying south of a line parallel with and 253.00 feet south of the south line of Grant avenue and north of the line parallel with and 534.77 feet south of the south line of Grant Avenue, all in Henry Ulrich's addition to Bellwood, being a subdivision of that part of the south 1/2 of the northeast 1/4 of St. Charles Road, and west of and adjoining 20 acres subdivision by Jacob Glos, in section 9, township 39 north, range 12, East of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

